

COSMETIC BOOSTERS is a premium skincare brand committed to sourcing and introducing high-performance cosmetic ingredients worldwide. Our mission is to empower consumers by providing access to scientifically validated ingredients that deliver optimal skincare results through safe, effective, and personalized application.

Since our entry into the U.S. market in 2020, COSMETIC BOOSTERS has achieved consistent growth across North America, Europe, and Asia. Our unwavering dedication to quality, customer satisfaction, and product innovation drives this global expansion. Our product range features both time-honored and next-generation ingredients, allowing consumers to tailor their skincare routines to their individual needs and preferences.

We believe that healthy skin forms the foundation of overall well-being. Guided by this belief, our team remains devoted to developing solutions that genuinely improve the daily lives of our customers.

COSMETIC BOOSTERS holds exclusive trademark and copyright ownership over its brand name, logos, packaging designs, and proprietary content. Through years of effort, we have established a strong brand identity and industry recognition.

We view the protection of our intellectual property as an essential component of our commitment to consumer safety and product authenticity. As our skincare products are applied directly to the skin, the unauthorized sale or misuse of our materials poses significant health and safety risks.

Accordingly, COSMETIC BOOSTERS actively monitors online marketplaces for trademark infringement, counterfeit listings, and unauthorized use of our intellectual assets. Any listings found to be in violation of our rights will be subject to appropriate action under eBay's Verified Rights

Owner (VeRO) Program or other relevant legal channels. Repeated or intentional infringements may

result in formal legal action.

If you have any questions regarding our brand, intellectual property policy, or product listings, please

visit our official website or contact us directly through verified communication channels.

www.cosmeticboosters.com

U.S. Copyright Registration No. VA0002439062

\*Unauthorized use on U.S. and global eBay sites is strictly prohibited.

**Trademark Application Serial Numbers:** 

United States: Trademark Application Serial No. 99146962

Japan: Trademark Application No. 2025-40793

Rights Owner: SUYEONG SON

Contact: info@cosmeticboosters.com

Website: www.cosmeticboosters.com